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Professional Advisory Council  
(Listed alphabetically by city) 

 

 

Barrett Moore 
Blair & Stroud 

500 East Main Street 

Batesville, AR 72501 
 

bsm@blastlaw.com 

870-793-8350 
 

Sam Gibson 
P.O Box 211 

Benton, AR 72018 
 

segibson@prodigy.net 

501-315-7471 
 

Brian Ratcliff 
PPGMR Law, PLLC 

200 N. Jefferson, Suite 500 

El Dorado, AR 71731 
 

brian@ppgmrlaw.com 

870-862-5523 
 

Jack Butt 
Davis, Butt, Taylor & Clark, PLC 

75 N. East Avenue, Suite 402 

Fayetteville, AR 72701 
 

jbutt@davis-firm.com 

479-521-7600 
 

Isabelle Maerki 
Brenda Vassur Taylor Law Firm 

2949 N. Point Circle, Suite 2 

Fayetteville, AR 72704 
 

isabelle@bvtlaw.com 

479-527-0006 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Brad Beavers 
Sharpe, Beavers, Cline, & Wright 

P.O. Box 924 

Forrest City, AR 72336 
 

brbeavers@sbcglobal.net 

870-633-3141 
 

Beau Britton 
Schnipper, Britton & Stobaugh 

400 Ouachita Avenue 

Hot Springs, AR 71901 
 

beau@sbslaw.pro 

501-624-1252 
 

Carl Crow 
Crow and Durbin 

127 Hawthorne Street 

Hot Springs, AR 71901 
 

ccrow@crowlaw.net 

501-321-1481 
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Drew Benham 
Gill Ragon Owen, P.A. 

425 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 3800 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
 

benham@gill-law.com 

501-551-1833 
 

Kevin Brunson 
P.O. Box 22295 

Little Rock, AR 72221 
 

kbrunson@brunsonlegalsolutions.com 

501-940-8437 
 

Laura Johnson 
Rose Law Firm 

500 President Clinton Ave Ste 200 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
 

lauradyerjohnson@gmail.com 

501-212-1806 
 

Jim Julian 
Barber Law Firm PLLC 

425 West Capitol Avenue, Ste 3400 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
 

jjulian@barberlawfirm.com 

501-425-3163 
 

Jarred Kibbey 
Natural State Law 

8201 Ranch Boulevard, Ste B-1 

Little Rock, AR 72223 
 

jarred.kibbey@natstatelaw.com 

501.916.2879 
 

Cal McCastlain 
Wright, Lindsey, Jennings 

200 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2300 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
 

cmccastlain@wlj.com 

501.371.0808 
 

J. Moore 
Wetzel and Moore 

212 Center Street, 10th Floor 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
 

jbmoore@wetzelandmoore.com 

501-663-0535 
 

Pamela Perry 
Pamela Perry Law Firm 

PO Box 2098 

Little Rock, AR 72203 
 

pperrylaw@comcast.net 

501-604-3434 
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Jennifer Pierce 
Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, 
P.L.L.C. 

425 W. Capitol Ave., Ste. 1800 

Little Rock, AR 72201 
 

jpierce@mwlaw.com 

501-688-8859 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Baxter Sharp 
300 Cambridge Place Drive 

Little Rock, AR 72227 
 

jbsharp3@att.net 

870-734-6213 
 

Melanie Strigel 
Overbey, Strigel, Boyd & Westbrook, PLC 

10809 Executive Center Drive, Ste 310 

Little Rock, AR 72211-6022 
 

mstrigel@artaxlaw.com 

501-228-0069 
 

Jim Kimzey 
23756 Highway 51 

Malvern, AR 72104 
 

jkimzey43@gmail.com 

501-690-5918 
 

Larry Carpenter 
Charles (Larry) Carpenter, Jr. Attorney at Law 

2800 Percy Machin Drive 

North Little Rock, AR 72114 
 

forlcarp@aol.com 

501-231-5996 
 

Harvey Harris 
Harvey Harris Law Firm 

1 Riverfront Place, Suite 413 

North Little Rock, AR 72114 
 

harvey@harveyharrislawfirm.com 

501-604-4517 
 

Harry (H.T.) Moore 
Goodwin Moore PLLC 

200 S. Pruett 

Paragould, AR 72450 
 

htm@goodwinmoore.com 

870-239-2225 
 

Robert Thompson 
Branch Thompson Warmath Dale & Butler P.A. 

414 West Court St 

Paragould, AR 72450 
 

rthompson@paragouldlawyer.com 

870-239-9581, ext.106 
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R. Tyler Barham 
Barham Law Office, PA 

111 East Walnut Street 

Paris, AR 72855 
 

paris@barhamlawoffice.com 

479-963-3996 
 

Tony Hilliard 
Ramsay, Bridgforth, Robinson and Raley LLP 

P.O. Box 8509 

Pine Bluff, AR 71611-8509 
 

tonyahilliard@ramsaylaw.com 

870-535-9000 
 

Bert Kell 
Arvest Bank 

4201 JB Hunt Dr. 

Rogers, AR 72758 
 

hkell@arvest.com 

479-903-1114 
 

Casey Lawson 
Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, 
P.L.L.C. 

4206 South J.B. Hunt Drive, Suite 200 

Rogers, AR 72758 
 

clawson@mwlaw.com 

479-464-5657 
 

Bill Watkins 
Watkins, Boyer, Gray & Curry, PLLC 

1106 W. Poplar 

Rogers, AR 72756 
 

bwatkins@watkinslawoffice.com 

479-636-2168 

 

Denny Woods 
Reece Moore Pendergraft LLP 

5519 Hackett Street Ste 300 

Springdale, AR 72762 
 

dwoods@rmp.law 

479-443-2705 

 
  


